Analysis of Pupil Surveys

Junior End — Juniors — 2nd

Senior End — 3% — 6th

YES | NO | SOMETIMES YES | NO | SOMETIMES
39 0 01 Ql. 45 0 00
22 1 17 Q2. 42 1 02
38 0 02 Q3. 45 0 00
34 0 06 04, 41 | 03
35 0 05 Q5. 40 2 03
26 4 10 Q6. 40 2 06
36 2 02 Q7. 44 0 01
23 2 15 Q8. 44 0 01
33 0 07 Q9. 45 0 00
35 0 05 | Qio. 42 0 03
32 0 08 | Q1L 39 ] 05
30 7 03 | 012 35 2 08
28 4 08 Q13. 41 1 03
28 4 08 | Ql4. 40 1 04
35 ] 04 | Qis. 42 0 03
19 4 17 016. 31 1 13
32 1 07 Q17. 44 1 01
23 4 13 Q18. 33 2 10
29 9 02 019. 33 1 11
32 5 03 | Q0. 40 0 05
30 6 01 | Q21 45 0 00
33 2 05 Q22. 42 2 01
29 5 06 | Q23. 41 2 02
17 2 03 0)24. 39 2 04
21 2 03 | Qos. 41 0 04
32 3 05 | Q6. 33 0 12
37 1 02 | Q2. 43 0 02
29 3 05 | Q28 42 0 03
029. 11 9 10 [ Q29. 35 0 10
0.30. 33 3 04 0.30. 43 0 02
031, 27 1 12 | Q3. 34 0 11
032. 38 0 02 | 032 43 0 02
033. 33 ] 06 | Q33. 42 0 03
034. 29 4 07 | Q34 37 0 08
35. 35 ] 05 | Q35. 45 0 00
h 28 2 05 | Q3. 42 0 03

*means low number of answers from pupils surveyed — found question difficult to understand




Findings

Junior End — Juniors — 2™
40 pupils surveyed

Senior End — 3 — 6"
45 pupils surveyed

Positive Feedback

Q1/ Q3 & Q32 were the highest scoring
questions from a positive aspect.

My school is friendly and welcoming:
Yes: 39 Pupils

In my school, we have room inside and
outside for playing games, sports, PE,
talking and quiet time: Yes: 38 Pupils

I have friends at school: Yes: 38 pupils
Q7 was notably high also with 36 pupils
out of 40 saying yes to the following:
The adults in our school encourage us to

do sports and be active.

Points for improvement

Q2 — My school is tidy and bright: 17
pupils answered sometimes to this. 22
answered yes.

Q17 — The adults in our school care
about me — 32 said yes which is positive
but 1 said no and 7 said sometimes.

Q8 — The adults in our school talk to us
in a calm and nice way. 15 answered
sometimes, 2 answered no.

Q16 — The adults in our school make
learning interesting and fun: 17 pupils
answered sometimes, 19 answered yes
and 4 answered no

@18: We do SPHE in class — 9 pupils
answered no and 2 answered sometimes.
Q29 — We are asked for our ideas when

the school is deciding school policies:
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Q1: My school is friendly and
welcoming — 45 people believe this is
true.

Q9: We are calm and well mannered
when we speak to the adults in our
school — 45 pupils answered yes which
is a good reflection of how the pupils
see themselves.

Q35: Parents are invited into the school
for plays, celebrations days etc — 45
pupils answered yes to this showing we

are very inclusive towards families.

Points for Improvement
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Q26: Our Teachers ask us and listen to
our ideas when deciding classroom rules
— 12 answered sometimes to this.

Q34: I would speak to an adult at school
if I was sad or worried about myself or a
friend — While 37 said yes, 8 pupils
answered only sometimes.

Q16 — The adults in our school make
learning interesting and fun: 13 pupils
answered sometimes, 31 answered yes
and 1 answered no

@18 We do SPHE in class — 1 pupil
answered no and 11 answered
sometimes.

Q29 — We are asked for our ideas when

the school is deciding school policies:




11 answered yes, 9 answered no and 10

answered sometimes.

35 answered yes, 0 answered no and 10

answered sometimes.

Targets/Initiatives for September 2023/2024

Student Council

Larger focus on SPHE lessons
Well-being Walls

Silent spaces

Outdoor Learning Weekly

Yoga Mindfulness — weekly with all children (timetable)

Classroom rules to be done on day one as a class activity

Reflective Practice on our own interactions with pupils — How can we improve?

Active Schools
Amber Flag




